

## 95th Wing (Provisional) activates at Offutt AFB

Published Nov. 1, 2024

8th Air Force and Joint-Global Strike Operations Center Public Affairs

OFFUTT AIR FORCE BASE, Neb. -- From left, Maj. Gen. Jason R. Armagost, 8th Air Force and Joint-Global Strike Operations Center commander; Chief Master Sgt. Ronnie Woods, 8th AF and J-GSOC command chief; Col. David Leaumont, 95th Wing (Provisional) commander; Chief Master Sgt. Michael Moore, 95th Wg (P) senior enlisted leader and Col. Walter Goss, 95th Wg (P) deputy commander, pose with a Square B tail designator on the wing of an E-4B as part of the provisional stand-up of the 95th Wg at Offutt Air Force Base, Neb., Nov. 1, 2024. The Square B tail designator pays homage to the lineage of the 95th Wg (P) when the 95th Bomb Group flew during World War II with it. In provisional status, the 95th Wg (P) will immediately begin leading planning efforts for the 95th Wg to activate, receive personnel and use facilities at Offutt AFB starting in 2025. (U.S. Air Force photo by Chad Watkins)